
1) Unpacking / Desembalaje /Déballage 

Injection x2
Inyección x2
Injection x2 
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Flow switch
Flujostato
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PR400-PH/ORP_Pro
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pH 4.0
CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

470 mV
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pH 7.0
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Rouge

pH 4.0
CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

470 mV

CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

pH 7.0
CALIBRATION  SOLUTION
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CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

pH 7.0
CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

IDCAL 7

+ -

+ -

+ -

1) Input
2) Pre-filter
3) Sample
4) Output

1 2 3 4

CCONNECT PH PPM 

TEMP.FLOW (FS)PHPPM/CL2Input

230vac

CCONNECT PH ORP

TEMP.FLOW (FS)PHORP/CL2

PR400-PH/ppm_Pro

Models

PR400-PH/ORP_line
PR400-PH/ORP_Pro
PR400-PH/ORP_Pro

EN
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Manual de instrucciones
Instructions Manual
Manuel d'utilisation
Manuale di istruzioni
Bedienungsanleitung
Manual de instruções

Vers.20190509

pH

ORP

PPM

ºC

PR-400

User Manual
Manual usuario
Guide Utilisateur

PoolStation activation code
Código activación PoolStation 
Code déblocage PoolStation

MAC      54:11:EC:C5:C8:8A

Serial    1809211499019

Código Activación

xrfAB-eqAB9-neaLH-wPsff

PR400-PH/orp_Pro

2) Sensors installation in PR-400 pH/ORP_Pro & pH/PPM_Pro
     Instalación sondas en PR-400 pH/ORP_Pro & pH/PPM_Pro
     Installation de senseurs en PR-400 pH/ORP_Pro & pH/PPM_Pro

Temperature sensor
Sensor de temperatura

Senseur de température

17.7 4.90
g/lºC 12:15

1 32

Clppm
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7.25
pH

7.30

17.7 4.90
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7.25
pH

7.30

17.7 4.90
g/lºC 12:15

1 32

Clppm
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Variable speed pump driver (optional)
Driver bomba de velicidad variable (opcional)

Contrôleur de pompe à vitesse variable (en option)

17.7 4.90
g/lºC 12:15
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Clppm
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PoolStationR

compatible

VSP

VSP
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7.30
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CCONNECT PH PPM 

TEMP.FLOW (FS)PHPPM/CL2Input

230vac

1) Input
2) Pre-filter
3) Sample
4) Output
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230v ac
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3) Installation diagram / Esquema de instalación / Diagramme de montage

Out
Salida
Sortie

In
Entrada
Entrée

230 Vac

pH-minus

Hypochlorite
Hipoclorito

Hypochlorite

Flow (F.S.)

Temp.

Clppm

pH

Cl PUMP pH PUMP

Flow (F.S.)

Temp.

Temp.
Flow (F.S.)

PPM

-+

CCONNECT PH PPM 

TEMP.FLOW (FS)PHPPM/CL2Input

230vac

1) Input
2) Pre-filter
3) Sample
4) Output

1 2 3 4

230 Vac pH
Cl ppm

CL PUMP
FUSE (500 mA)

pH PUMP
FUSE  (500 mA)

CCONNECT PH PPM 

TEMP.FLOW (FS)PHPPM/CL2Input

230vac
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Clppm

1.35
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7.25
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7.30
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4) Set up / Conguración / Conguration: PR-400 : 1   4

4

3

12

Selección Idioma

1.25

Set-point / Consigna / Consigne pH

7.35

Pump & Treatment  Mode
PUMP CONTROL & TREATMENT 

CONTROL BOMBA Y TRATAMIENTO
CONTRÔLE POMPE ET TRAITEMENT

EXTERNAL DEVICES CONTROL 
CONTROL DISPOSITIVOS EXTERNOS

CONTRÔLE DES DISPOSITIFS EXTERNES
 

Setting Language

AUTO
                  AUTO

ON

ON

OFF

0 6 12 18 24H

OFF 

TREATMENT SYSTEM AND PUMP CONTROLLED BY 
PROGRAM (R1:AUTO)

SISTEMA TRATAMIENTO Y BOMBA CONTROLADOS POR 
PROGRAMA_R1

SYSTÈME TRAITEMENT ET POMPE CONTROLÈS PAR 
PROGRAMME (R1:AUTO)

 

RELAY CONTROLED BY PROGRAM  (R2, R3, R4)
RELÉ CONTROLADO POR PROGRAMA (R2, R3, R4)
REALIS CONTROLÉ PAR PROGRAMME (R2, R3, R4)

TREATMENT SYSTEM AND PUMP ON (R1:ON)
SISTEMA TRATAMIENTO Y BOMBA ENCENDIDO (R1:ON)

SYSTÉME TRAITEMENT ET POMPE ALUMÉ (R1:ON)

RELAY (R2, R3, R4) ON
RELÉ (R2, R3, R4)  ENCENDIDO

RELAIS (R2, R3 ,R4) ALLUMÉ

TREATMENT SYSTEM AND PUMP OFF (R1:OFF)
SISTEMA TRATAMIENTO Y BOMBA APAGADO (R1:OFF)

SYSTÈME TRAITEMENT ET POMPE ÉTEINT (R1:OFF)

RELAY (R2, R3, R4) OFF
RELÉ (R2, R3, R4) APAGADO
RELAIS (R2, R3, R4) ÉTEINT

R3 R4R2R1

Blue/azul/bleu

Green/verde/vert

Red/rojo/rouge

Set-point /  / Consigne Consigna Clppm
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Sélection de LangueCl  ppm

1.25
1.15

27.2

C

7.60
pH

7.50

17.7 4.90
g/lºC

Clppm

1.35
1.50

12:15

1 32

7.25
pH

7.30

/Config

Screen

Language

Sound

Touch

100

ENG

SAVE

Language

ENG

ENG

/Config

Screen

Language

Sound

Touch

100

ENG

pH SensClppm

pH SensClppm

17.7 4.90
g/lºC 12:15

1 32

Clppm

1.35
1.50

7.25
pH

7.30

Treatment:
Electrolysis

pH, Cl2
Sensors

AUTO

ON

OFF
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TIMER:AUTO + R1:AUTO 
 NOT RECOMMENDED / NO RECOMENDADO / NON RECOMMANDÉ

TIMER:AUTO + R1:ON
IF “TIMER:AUTO(RUN)”: Treat. Enabled + (Poolstation Enabled & PUMP RUNNING).
Si “TIMER:AUTO(RUN)”: Trat. Activo + (Poolstation Activo & BOMBA MARCHA)
Si “TIMER:AUTO(RUN)”: Trat. Actif + (Poolstation Actif & POMPE en MARCHE)

TIMER:AUTO + R1:OFF
IF  “TIMER:AUTO(RUN)”: Treat.  disabled + (Poolstation enabled & PUMP RUNNING)
Si “TIMER:AUTO(RUN)”: Trat. no activo + (Poolstation Activo & BOMBA MARCHA)
Si “TIMER:AUTO(RUN)”: Trat. inactif + (Poolstation Actif & POMPE en MARCHE)

OFF/R1ON / R1

 Temporizador Externo 
MANIOBRA DE BOMBA Y SITEMA PR-400
CONTROLADO POR TEMPORIZADOR EXTERNO (STOP-RUN)

RECOMMENDED 
RECOMENDADO

RECOMENDÉ

AUTO

ON

OFF

5) External Timer
PUMP AND PR-400 SYSTEM ARE SWITCHED BY 
EXTERNAL TIMER (STOP-RUN) 

5a) Whithour Internet / Sin Internet / Sans Internet 5b) Internet

MAINTENANCE
MANTENIMIENTO

Blue/azul/bleu

Green/verde/vert

Red/rojo/rouge
0 8 12 2016 24H

             EXTERNAL TIMER  AUTO (stop-run)

0 8 12 2016 24h

Timer
stop

Timer
stop

Timer
stop

Timer
RUN

Timer
RUN

Pump RUN  (TIMER:RUN)
Treatment ON 
Poolstation ON

Pump RUN (TIMER:RUN)
Treatment OFF
Poolstation ON

Filter

Filtro

Filtre

Out

Salida

Sortie

In

Entrada

Entrée

230V230V

GREEN

Switchboard

Cuadro eléctrico

Panneau électrique

U/T1 V/T2 W/T3

R/L1 S/L2/N

240V~
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COLOR
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SPEED
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VERDE
TIMER

(STOP-RUN)

pump
run

pump
run

Internet communication only available when TIMER:RUN
Conexión Internet solo disponible cuando TIMER:RUN
Connexion Internet seulement disponible quand TIMER:RUN

(EXAMPLE / EJEMPLO / EXAMPLE)
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R/L1 S/L2/N

240V~

ESC

REF Valua
MON

UnitCONF

1

13

2

14

3

15

4

16

5

17

6

18

7

19

8

20

9

21

10

22

11

23

12

24

Bus LT 100-240V

19 20 21 22 23

1 2 3 4

TRAFO

FUSE 5A

COLOR

SEQUENCE

SPEED

24 25 2126 3227 3328 3429 3530 36

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 13 15 1712 14 16 18

230 V ac ANT

1 2 3 4 5

7 9

8

11

10

13

12 14 16 18 20 22 24

15 17 19 21 23

26

25

28

27

30

29

32

31

34

33

36

35

38

37

40

39

42

41

44

43

46

45

48

47

50

49

52

51

54

53

56

55

58

57

60

59

62 64 66 68

61

63 65 67 69

6

TIMER

(STOP-RUN)
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CCONNECT PH PPM 

TEMP.FLOW (FS)PHPPM/CL2Input

230vac

1) Input
2) Pre-filter
3) Sample
4) Output

1 2 3 4

CCONNECT PH PPM 

TEMP.FLOW (FS)PHPPM/CL2Input

230vac

1) Input
2) Pre-filter
3) Sample
4) Output
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 Temporisateur Externe 
POMPE ET SYSTÈME PR-400 CONTROLÉS 
PAR TEMPORISATEUR EXTERNE (STOP-RUN)

Switchboard

Cuadro eléctrico

Panneau électrique

VERT

Filter

Filtro

Filtre

Out

Salida

Sortie

In

Entrada

Entrée

GREEN
VERDE
VERT
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g/lºC 12:15
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Clppm
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OFFOFFR1

pH OFF
Clppm OFF

Sensors OFF

POOLSTATION ON
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Treatment:
Electrolysis

pH, Cl2
Sensors
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6

R3R4

AUTO (OFF/R1)AUTO (ON/R1)

BLUE
AZUL
BLEU

ETHERNET 

N

+V

L

-V

AUTO

0 6 12 18 24H

POOLSTATION CONTROL (Prog R1)

Pump & Treatment Mode

POOLSTATION
     

Con conexión a Internet6) With Internet connection
SISTEMA PR-400 SIEMPRE ENCENDIDO A (230V)
BOMBA CONTROLADA CON R1-POOLSTATION

ONON

OFF OFF

PR-400 SYSTEM ALWAYS   POWERED ON (230V)      
PUMP CONTROLLED WITH R1-POOLSTATION 

R2

MAINTENANCE
MANTENIMIENTO
MAINTENANCE

R3

R4

RECOMMENDED FOR
NORMAL USE

RECOMENDADO PARA 
USO NORMAL

RECOMMANDÉ POUR 
UN USAGE NORMAL

MAINTENANCE
MANTENIMIENTO
MAINTENANCE

ON

OFF

AUTO

R2

POOLSTATION 
 

230Vac
always on

siempre on
Toujours
allumé

Prog R4

Prog R2

Prog R3

Switchboard

Cuadro eléctrico

Panneau électrique

POOLSTATION
R

POOLSTATION
R

N

+V
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-V

24V
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230V
RL1 RL2 RL3 RL4

+ + + +- - - -

Prog R1 

Pump ON 
Treatment ON 
Poolstation ON

Pump OFF 
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Poolstation ON
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CCONNECT PH PPM 

TEMP.FLOW (FS)PHPPM/CL2Input

230vac

1) Input
2) Pre-filter
3) Sample
4) Output

1 2 3 4

Avec connexion à Internet
SYSTÈME PR-400 TOUJOURS ALLUMÉ (230V)
POMPR CONTROLLÉE AVEC R1-POOLSTATION

In

Entrada

Entrée

Out

Salida

Sortie

230Vac
always on
siempre on

Toujours
allumé

17.7 4.90
g/lºC 12:15

1 32

Clppm

1.35
1.50

7.25
pH

7.30

OFFOFFR1

pH OFF
Clppm OFF

Sensors OFF

POOLSTATION ON

17.7 4.90
g/lºC 12:15
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Clppm
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7.30

230Vac
always on
siempre on

Toujours
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g/lºC 12:15
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Clppm
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Treatment:
pH, Cl2
Sensors
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Domótica completa 

 para su piscina for your pool de votre piscine

Full automation Automatisation complète 

DESCRIPCIÓN DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

1x Salida 230Vac (R1)
   -Bomba hasta 3CV
   -Dispositivo hasta 10A/2,3kW

3x Salidas 230Vac (R2,R3,R4)
   -Bomba hasta 1/3CV
   -Dispositivo hasta 6,5A/1,5kW 

1x Sortie 230Vac (R1)     
   - Pompe jusqu'à 3CV    
   - Dispositif jusqu'à 10A/2.3kW

VENTAJAS

- BOX compacta (IP55). - Compact BOX (Ip55).- Compact BOX (Ip55).

R4R2R1 R3

1
8

0
 m

m

253 mm 90 mm

 ADVANTAGES  AVANTAGES

INPUT 230Vac
max 30A 6,9kW

3x6mm2

Carga resistiva AC1
AC1 resistive load
Charge résistive AC1

Carga inductiva AC7-B
AC7-B inductive load
Charge inductive AC7-B

230Vac
max 6,5A

1,5kW

1/3 CV

Carga resistiva AC1
AC1 resistive load
Charge résistive AC1

Carga inductiva AC3
AC3 inductive load
Charge inductive Ac3

230Vac
max 10A

2,3kW

3 CV

3x1,5mm2 3x1,5mm2

1x Output 230Vac (R1) 
   - Pump up to 3CV
   - Device up to 10A/2,3kW

 3x Outputs 230Vac (R2,R3,R4) 
    - Pump up to 1/3CV
    - Device up to 6,5A/1,5kW

 3x Sorties 230Vac (R2,R3,R4)  
    - Pompe jusqu'à 1/3CV
    - Dispositif jusqu'à 6,5A/1,5kW
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FUSE
T12A
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F8A
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F8A
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F8A
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Magnetotermico
Circuit breaker
Magnétothermique

Diferencial
Differencial switch
Disjonteur différential
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1,5kW
1/3CV
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OUT1-R1
OUT2-R2
OUT3-R3
OUT4-R4

INPUT
230Vac

R2
R3

R4

L
N

N
L

3
x1

,5
m

m
2

L 3
x1

,5
m

m
2

L 3
x1

,5
m

m
2

L

3
x6

m
m

2

R1

3
x1

,5
m

m
2

L

Fuse T500mA
POWER SUPPLY

Fuse T12A
R1

Fuse F8A
R2

Fuse F8A
R3

Fuse F8A
R4

+++ ---

R2 R3 R4

P
O

W
E

R
 S

U
P

P
L
Y

 2
4
V

d
c

N L
R1R1

2
3
0
V

a
c

M
A

X
 6

,5
A

 /
 1

,5
k
W

2
3
0
V

a
c

M
A

X
 6

,5
A

 /
 1

,5
k
W

2
3
0
V

a
c

M
A

X
 6

,5
A

 /
 1

,5
k
W

 7) CONNECTION KIT KIT4SAL DOMS2 (Optional) 
     KIT CONEXIONADO KIT4SAL DOMS2 (Opcional)
     KIT DE CONNECTION KIT4SAL DOMS2 (Optionnel)
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Clppm + set

T(C ) + gr/L

/Log

V + I

Technics

/Config

Screen

Date

Language

Time

Sound

Touch

100

23/12/16

MODBUS BAUD 9600

ENG

12:29

MODBUS PARITY 8E1

FACTORY PROGRAM

MODBUS ADDR 2

?

CAPACITIVE

ELECTROLYSIS

UV config

Low Salt config

Reset Config ?

Biopool

Backwashing

Filtering

/Config

Gas 

T (C/F) C

Switch

m3/h

Remote Flow

Sens

MAX/MIN T (C/F)

MAX/MIN gr/L

MAX/MIN P(bar)

MAX/MIN m3/h

Reset config

CAL

pH Sens

P(bar)

P(bar)FLOW ON

m3/h

Clppm

gr/L

gr/L

gr/L 2.5-8.0

TEMP 10.0-35.0

m3/h

27.2

T (C)

T (C)

Gas (F.E.)

Switch (F.S.)

(F.E)

 (F.S)

CAL

27.2

?

/Config

Mode AUTO

pH+/pH-

%Pump 

Pump stop 

pH-

90

60

pH

Intelligent

LEVEL

Hysteresis         2S

90%

35 h

FUSE OK

7.30
7.25

HYS 2s
INTEL
PS 60

pH-

pH: 6.5 - 8.5

FLOW OK

LEVEL

pH
RUN

7.60

Reset Config

CAL

?

pH SensClppm

/Config

Screen

Language

Sound

Touch

100

19/05/19

MODBUS BAUDS 9600

ENG

12:29

MODBUS PARITY 8E1

FACTORY PROGRAM

MODBUS ADDR 2

?

CAPACITIVE

Electrolysis

UV CONFIG

LOW SALT CONFIG

Reset Config ?

Date

Time

Versión
Bright

ADDRESS

Current
% Cover

pH
P.STOP
Ala.pH

gr/L
Switch

Date
Volumen

%
Int

Inversi
set

HYS

Time
BAUD

set
Ext

Mode
Intelli

Ala.Sen

Languag
PARITY

Ala.Ele
% Pump

TEMP
Gas.Flo
Ala.FLO

Clppm set

Mode % Pump P.STOP HYS
Intelli LEVEL

LEVEL

Ala.Clppm

FRIDAY
19 MAY

R1

OFF

R2

R3

R4

P2

P1

P7

P9

ON

A

A

P1

P9

/Config

OXD/RED OXD

Pump Stop

Clppm

RUN
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1.35

HYS 2m

OXD

CAL

Clppm

FLOW OK

Clppm: 0.3-3.55

1.15

CAL

Intelligent

Hysteresis         2m

auto Cl INT

pH SensClppm

Biopool
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Filtering
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10) Filtering

11) Backwashing

Backwashing

3  15"Config
valvevalve OffOn

Automatic valve

Filtering

Mode
Pump

Type

Speed

Single Multiple

Victoria
Plus

s1 s2 s3ON

SAVE

1 123

Pump speed

Pump model

Filtering

Mode
Pump

Single Multiple

SAVE

1 123

Filtering

Backwashing

3  15"Config

Manual START

valve

ON
5 Days
Interval

23/10
2019

13:15

Cycle

i Previous

18/10/2019 13:15

Backwashing

3  15"Config

Manual START

valve

ON
5 Days
Interval

23/10
2019

13:15
Cycle

valve

OffOn

SAVE

Periodical

Interval Day

5

/Config

Screen

Date

Language

Sound

Touch

100

23/12/16

ENG

/Config

Screen

Language

Sound

Touch

100

ENG
x4

/Config

Screen

Date

Language

Sound

Touch

100

23/12/16

ENG

/Config

Biopool

Filtering

Backwashing

/Config

Screen

Date

Language

Sound

Touch

100

23/12/16

ENG

/Config

Screen

Language

Sound

Touch

100

ENG
x4

/Config

Screen

Date

Language

Sound

Touch

100

23/12/16

ENG

/Config

Biopool

Filtering

Backwashing

Backwashing

3  15"Config

Manual START

valve

ON
5 Days
Interval

23/10
2019

13:15

Cycle

valve

 1 2 3

OffOn

SAVE

Automatic valve

Duration

45

/Config

Screen

Date

Language

Sound

Touch

100

23/12/16

ENG

/Config

Biopool

Filtering

Backwashing

START

valve

ON
5 Days
Interval

23/10
2019

13:15

valve

OffOn

SAVE

Biopool

set pH: 7.00 - 7.80

set Clmv: 650 - 850

/Config

Screen

Date

Language

Sound

Touch

100

23/12/16

ENG

/Config

Biopool

Filtering

Backwashing

START

valve

ON
5 Days
Interval

23/10
2019

13:15

valve

OffOn

SAVE

Biopool

set pH: 6.50 - 8.50

set Clmv: 400 - 850
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/Config

Screen
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Sound

Touch
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ENG
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P1

P4

P2

P5

P7

P3

P6

P8

P9
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OFF

WEB UDATE 15/10/2019

PX

0 2412

s1
s2
s3

00:00 07:00

10:00 12:00

19:00 22:00
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p1

SAVE

+

05:00 10:00

11:00 13:00

18:00 21:00

p9

SAVE

+

9) Biopool

12) Schedule edition

...

P1 allows variable
 speed in V.S.P. 
for each periods

P2-P9 Only allows modifications of periods
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Filtering

Backwashing

1  15"Config
valve

Backwashing
pump speed

Backwashing
time

Backwashing

Backwashing

P1-P9
05:00 10:00

11:00 13:00

18:00 21:00

p9

SAVE

+
00

14

Period

Hours

Minutes

05:00 10:00

11:00 13:00

18:00 21:00

p9

SAVE

14:00 14:15

05:00 10:00

11:00 13:00

18:00 21:00

p9

SAVE

+
30

16

Period

Hours

Minutes

Start time End time
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13) pH-Cl2ppm-Cl2mV-Temperature Calibration
      Calibración pH-Cl2ppm-Cl2mV-Temperatura
      Calibration pH-Cl2ppm-Cl2mV-Température
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0

pH

Fast

Standard

Reset Cal ?

/Calibration

90%

35 h

FUSE OK

7.60
7.50

HYS 2s
INTEL
PS 60

pH-

pH: 6.5 - 8.5

FLOW OK

LEVEL

pHRUN

CAL

/Cal/Fast
1 2

/Cal/Standard
1 2 3 4 5

/Cal/Standard
1 2 3 4 5

CAL

16-60s

60s

pH 7.0
CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

7.02

CAL7

16

/Cal/Standard
1 2 3 4 5

pH 7.0
CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

/Cal/Standard
1 2 3 4 5

/Cal/Standard
1 2 3 4 5

pH 4.0
CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

/Cal/Standard
1 2 3 4 5

CAL

16-60s

60s

4.03

CAL4

16
pH 4.0

CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

/Cal/Fast

Without extracting
probe

CAL

1 2

7.00

/Cal/Fast
1 2

/Cal/Fast

Without extracting
probe

CAL

1 2

7.25

Wait 
15 seg

Wait 
15 seg

Cl2 PPM 

100%

1.15
1.25

HYS 2m
INTEL
PS OFF

OXD

CAL

Clppm

FLOW OK

Clppm: 0.3-3.55

FUSE OK

CAL

35 h

/Calibration

?

Fast

Reset Cal

/Cal/Fast

DPD-1 PHOTOMETER

1 2

/Cal/Fast
1 2

Without extracting
probe

1.15
(0.00 mA)

CAL

/Cal/Fast
1 2

Without extracting
probe

1.35
(0.00 mA)

CAL

Cl2 mV

100%

725
750

HYS 2m
INTEL
PS OFF

OXD

CAL

Clmv

FLOW OK

Clmv: 650-855

FUSE OK

CAL

55 h

/Calibration

?

Standard

Reset Cal

CAL

/Cal/Standard
1 2 3

/Cal/Standard
1 2 3

470 mV

CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

487

470 mV

CALIBRATION  SOLUTION

60s

16

/Cal/Standard
1 2 3

/Cal/Standard
1 2 3

?

/Cal/Fast
1 2

Wait 
15 seg

Temp.

CALCAL

/Calibration

T(C/F)

gr/L

P(bar)FLOW ON

m3/h

gr/L

gr/L 2.5-8.0

TEMP 10.0-35.0

T (C)

Gas (F.E.)

Switch (F.S.)

27.2
P(bar)

m3/h

/Cal/ T(C )

ºC

1

TEMP

19.0

CAL

/Cal/ T(C )

ºC

1

TEMP

24.8

CAL

/Cal/ T(C )
1
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pH SensClppm pH SensClppm

pH SensClppm pH SensClppm pH SensClppm pH SensClppm

pH SensClppm pH SensClppm pH SensClppm pH SensClppmpH SensClppm pH SensClppm pH SensClppm pH SensClppm

pH SensClppm pH SensClppm pH SensClppm pH SensClppmpH SensClppm pH SensClppmpH SensClppm pH SensClppm

pH SensClmv pH SensClmv pH SensClmv pH SensClmvpH Sens

Clmv

pH SenspH SensClmv pH SensClmv

pH SensClppm pH SensClppm pH SensClppmpH SensClppmpH SensClppm pH SensClppm
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